. 414 E. 12th Street
m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS
CITY
‘lll’ L :
Legislation Details

File #: 240483 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/20/2024 In control: Council

On agenda: 6/13/2024 Final action: 6/13/2024

Title: Sponsor: Director of Law Department
Authorizing the City Attorney to execute an $80,000.00 contract amendment with Foulston Siefkin LLP
to continue to provide representation on natural gas regulatory issues at the new Airport Terminal
Operations before the Missouri Public Service Commission and advise on all natural gas procurement
issues for a total contract amount of $245,000.00; and authorizing the City Attorney to further amend
the contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. docket memo-foulston, 2. Authenticated Ordinance 240483
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/13/2024 1 Council Passed Pass
6/11/2024 1 Finance, Governance and Public
Safety Committee
6/6/2024 1 Council referred
Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

